

WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

Frank Morse

FOR YOUR SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Frank Morse has demonstrated himself to be an outstanding citizen of Woodbury County by volunteering with the Siouxland Center for Active Generations; and

WHEREAS, Frank has been a Senior Helpmate volunteer driver for nearly 9 years; and

WHEREAS, Frank and his Helpmate colleagues help older residents retain their independence by getting them to doctor's appointments, grocery stores, and other necessary trips; and

WHEREAS, he has driven over 123,000 miles which equals 4,900 trips; without his support, such support to Siouxland Center for Active Generations would not be possible; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA that the undersigned members of this Board thank and commend Frank Morse for his years of service to Woodbury County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the wish of all those signing below that the future hold only the best for this very deserving person, Frank Morse.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 26th day of April, 2016.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jeremy J. Taylor, Chairman

Jaelyn D. Smith, Member

Larry D. Clausen, Member

Mark A. Monson, Member

Matthew A. Ung, Member

Watthew A. Ong, Wen

Attest

Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor

WOODE STEEDING SOUNTY AND THE STEED SOUNTY SOUNTY SOUNTY STEED SOUNTY SO